
 

 

OLDBURY PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL GOVERNING BODY (as of 23.8.19) – WEBSITE COPY 
                                                                                              

 3 year term of office 
for all categories other 
than staff which is 2 
years* 

Declaration of interest Sub-Committee 
2018-19 

Term of Office 
 

Attendance 2017-18 

FGB  Learning & 
Teaching 
Committee 

Pay 
Committee  

 

Finance & 
Premises 
Committee 

 

 

ELECTED PARENTS X 3 Appointed by the parent body 

Nick Baxter - - 9.5.19 – 8.5.22      

Rob March - - 9.5.19 – 8.5.22  
 

    

VACANCY 
 

        

ELECTED STAFF X 1 Appointed by staff employed at the school 

Gaynor Screen - L&T 
 

25.5.18 – 24.5.20 1/1 
100% 

    

HEAD EX-OFFICIO X 1 Automatic appointment by virtue of position if accepted 

Sarah Boyce Governor at PRU, Worcester L&T 
F&P 

1.9.13 - ongoing 6/6 
100% 

2/3 
67% 

 4/4 
100% 

 

LOCAL AUTHORITY x 1 LA nomination and Governing Body appointment 

Paul Johnson - F&P 
Pay 
GB Chair 
HT appraisal 

9.3.18 – 8.3.21 6/6 
100% 

 1/1 
100% 

4/4 
100% 

 

CO-OPTED x 7 Appointed by Governing Body 

Jim Blanden Governor at Christopher Whitehead 
Language College 

F&P Chair 
Pay Vice chair 

9.9.18 – 8.9.21 5/6 
83% 

 1/1 
100% 

2/4 
50% 

 

Lorna Winstone - L&T Chair 
HT appraisal 
 

9.9.18 – 8.9.21 6/6 
100% 

3/3 
100% 

   

Kirstin Bluck - Pay Chair 
L&T 
GB Vice-chair 

9.9.18 – 8.9.21 3/6 
50% 

2/3 
67% 

1/1 
100% 

  

Kirsten Reeves - L&T Vice- chair 9.9.18 – 8.9.21 6/6 
100% 

1/3 
33% 

   

Stuart Freed OPPS DPO L&T F&P 12.4.19 – 11.4.22 6/6 
100% 

3/3 
100% 

 4/4 
100% 

 

Helen Archer Family connection with Rebecca Hall F&P vice-chair 
Pay 

5.10.18 – 4.10.21 6/6 
100% 

  4/4 
100% 

 

Sarah Bishop Finance Manager at Perdiswell CE 
Primary School 

F&P 25.5.19 – 24.5.22 6/6 
100% 

  4/4 
100% 

 

ASSOCIATES 
 

Appointed by Governing Body 
Voting rights awarded in committee  



 

 

Rebecca Hall Family connection with Helen Archer L&T 9.9.18 – 8.9.21 1/6 
17% 

1/3 
33% 

   

Margaret Phillips Mr R Phillips audits school fund L&T 
F&P 

12.3.18 – 11.3.21 6/6 
100% 
 

2/3 
67% 

 4/4 
100% 

 

Sam Burnage - L&T 9.9.18 – 8.9.21 1/2 
50% 

    

GOVERNORS/MEMBERS RETIRED IN THE LAST 12 MONTHS  

Phil Bradford 
Appointed by GB 

-  7.10.16 – 6.10.17      

Paul Johnson 
PARENT GOVERNOR 
Appointed by parent 
body 

- NB - appointed LA 
Governor 9.3.18 

31.3.14 – 8.3.18      

Jamie Mills Partner works at and is staff governor at 
St George’s CE School, Worcester 

 25.5.16 – 24.5.18 1/4 
25% 

3/3 
100% 

   

Sarah Pritchard -  6.7.16 – 24.5.18 1/4 
25% 

0/3 
0% 

   

Angela Derbyshire 
COOPTED GOVERNOR 
Appointed by GB 

-  7.10.16 – 11.9.18 5/6 
83% 

 1/1 
100% 

4/4 
100% 

 

Helen Archer 
ASSOCIATE MEMBER 
Appointed by GB 

Family connection with Rebecca Hall NB - appointed 
Co-opted 
Governor 5.10.18 

6.7.16 – 4.10.18      

Tracy Hughes 
PARENT GOVERNOR 
Appointed by parent 
body 

-  4.6.18 – 7.12.18      

Stuart Freed 
COOPTED GOVERNOR 
Appointed by GB 

OPPS DPO NB - reappointed 
Co-opted 
Governor 12.4.19 

7.3.16 – 6.3.19      

Sarah Bishop 
PARENT GOVERNOR 
Appointed by parent 
body 

Finance Manager at Perdiswell CE 
Primary School 

NB - appointed 
Co-opted 
Governor 25.4.19 

8.6.16 – 24.5.19      

Melanie James 
PARENT GOVERNOR 
Appointed by parent 
body 

-  23.1.17 – 23.8.19 6/6 
100%
% 

  3/4 
75% 

 

       
 * Reconstitution on 1.9.15 reduced the size of the Governing Body from 18 to 13 members and the term of office from 4 to 3/2 years 

 


