OLDBURY PARK PRIMARY SCHOOL GOVERNING BODY (as of 23.8.19) – WEBSITE COPY

3 year term of office for all categories other than staff which is 2 years*	Declaration of interest	Sub-Committee 2018-19	Term of Office			Attendance 20	17-18			
				FGB	Learning & Teaching Committee	Pay Committee	Finance & Premises Committee			
ELECTED PARENTS X 3	Appointed by the parent body									
Nick Baxter	-	-	9.5.19 – 8.5.22							
Rob March	-	-	9.5.19 – 8.5.22							
VACANCY										
ELECTED STAFF X 1	Appointed by staff employed at the school									
Gaynor Screen	-	L&T	25.5.18 – 24.5.20	1/1 100%						
HEAD EX-OFFICIO X 1	Automatic appointment by virtue of position if accepted									
Sarah Boyce	Governor at PRU, Worcester	<mark>L&T</mark> F&P	1.9.13 - ongoing	6/6 100%	2/3 67%		4/4 100%			
LOCAL AUTHORITY x 1	LA nomination and Governing Body appointment									
Paul Johnson	-	F&P Pay GB Chair HT appraisal	9.3.18 – 8.3.21	6/6 100%		1/1 100%	4/4 100%			
CO-OPTED x 7	Appointed by Governing Body									
Jim Blanden	Governor at Christopher Whitehead Language College	F&P Chair Pay Vice chair	9.9.18 - 8.9.21	5/6 83%		1/1 100%	2/4 50%			
Lorna Winstone	-	<mark>L&T Chair</mark> HT appraisal	9.9.18 – 8.9.21	6/6 100%	3/3 100%					
Kirstin Bluck	-	Pay Chair L&T GB Vice-chair	9.9.18 – 8.9.21	3/6 50%	2/3 67%	1/1 100%				
Kirsten Reeves	-	L&T Vice- chair	9.9.18 - 8.9.21	6/6 100%	1/3 33%					
Stuart Freed	OPPS DPO	L&T <mark>F&P</mark>	12.4.19 – 11.4.22	6/6 100%	3/3 100%		4/4 100%			
Helen Archer	Family connection with Rebecca Hall	F&P vice-chair Pay	5.10.18 – 4.10.21	6/6 100%			4/4 100%			
Sarah Bishop	Finance Manager at Perdiswell CE Primary School	F&P	25.5.19 – 24.5.22	6/6 100%			4/4 100%			
ASSOCIATES	Appointed by Governing Body Voting rights awarded in committee									

Rebecca Hall	Family connection with Helen Archer	<mark>L&T</mark>	9.9.18 – 8.9.21	1/6 17%	1/3 33%			
Margaret Phillips	Mr R Phillips audits school fund	L&T F&P	12.3.18 – 11.3.21	6/6 100%	2/3 67%		4/4 100%	
Sam Burnage	-	L&T	9.9.18 – 8.9.21	1/2 50%				
		GOVERNORS/MEM	BERS RETIRED IN THE LAST 12 M	IONTHS				
Phil Bradford Appointed by GB	-		7.10.16 – 6.10.17					
Paul Johnson PARENT GOVERNOR Appointed by parent body	-	NB - appointed LA Governor 9.3.18	31.3.14 – 8.3.18					
Jamie Mills	Partner works at and is staff governor at St George's CE School, Worcester		25.5.16 – 24.5.18	1/4 25%	3/3 100%			
Sarah Pritchard	-		6.7.16 – 24.5.18	1/4 25%	0/3 0%			
Angela Derbyshire COOPTED GOVERNOR Appointed by GB	-		7.10.16 – 11.9.18	5/6 83%		1/1 100%	4/4 100%	
Helen Archer ASSOCIATE MEMBER Appointed by GB	Family connection with Rebecca Hall	NB - appointed Co-opted Governor 5.10.18	6.7.16 – 4.10.18					
Tracy Hughes PARENT GOVERNOR Appointed by parent body	-		4.6.18 – 7.12.18					
Stuart Freed COOPTED GOVERNOR Appointed by GB	OPPS DPO	NB - reappointed Co-opted Governor 12.4.19	7.3.16 – 6.3.19					
Sarah Bishop PARENT GOVERNOR Appointed by parent body	Finance Manager at Perdiswell CE Primary School	NB - appointed Co-opted Governor 25.4.19	8.6.16 – 24.5.19					
Melanie James PARENT GOVERNOR Appointed by parent body	-		23.1.17 – 23.8.19	6/6 100% %			3/4 75%	

^{*} Reconstitution on 1.9.15 reduced the size of the Governing Body from 18 to 13 members and the term of office from 4 to 3/2 years